

OWNERSHIP OF PARSPANK-TROY HILLS

BID TALLY SHEET
DATE 02/19/20

Greenbank Road Safety and Improvements Project

ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE

BIDDER NO. 1
Midwest Construction, Inc.
23 Dead River Rd.
Warren NJ, 07059

BIDDER NO. 2
CCM Contracting, Inc.
336 Route 22
Green Brook NJ, 08812

BIDDER NO. 3
Top Line Construction Corp.
22 Fifth St.
Somerville NJ, 08876

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	CLEARING SITE	1	L.S.	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$24,750.00	\$24,750.00
2	MAINTENANCE & PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	L.S.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	400	Man/hr	\$75.00	\$30,000.00	\$75.00	\$30,000.00	\$75.00	\$30,000.00	\$75.00	\$30,000.00
4	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	80	S.F.	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$11.20	\$896.00
5	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
6	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED (if and Where Directed)	100	C.Y.	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$61.77	\$21,187.11
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	343	C.Y.	\$30.00	\$10,290.00	\$50.00	\$17,150.00	\$25.00	\$8,575.00	\$162.46	\$3,246.20
9	TEST PITS (if & WHERE DIRECTED)	20	C.Y.	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$162.46	\$3,246.20
10	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	343	TON	\$8.00	\$2,744.00	\$20.00	\$6,860.00	\$24.00	\$8,232.00	\$25.00	\$8,575.00
11	HMA MILLING, VARIABLE DEPTH	13,892	S.Y.	\$4.00	\$54,768.00	\$5.00	\$68,460.00	\$3.40	\$46,562.80	\$4.35	\$59,580.20
12	HMA 18MB4 BASE COURSE, 5" THICK	219	TON	\$85.00	\$18,615.00	\$88.00	\$19,272.00	\$80.00	\$17,520.00	\$60.00	\$13,140.00
13	HMA 9.5MB4 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	1,844	TON	\$85.00	\$156,740.00	\$88.00	\$162,272.00	\$80.00	\$147,520.00	\$60.00	\$110,640.00
14	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	507	S.Y.	\$40.00	\$20,280.00	\$35.00	\$17,745.00	\$70.00	\$35,490.00	\$29.22	\$14,814.54
15	1ST REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V, WITH DGA BACKFILL	346	L.F.	\$90.00	\$31,140.00	\$80.00	\$27,680.00	\$56.00	\$20,068.00	\$83.61	\$28,894.46
16	RESET EXISTING CASTING	15	UNIT	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$60.00	\$750.00
17	SET NEW MANHOLE CASTING (if & WHERE DIRECTED)	1	UNIT	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$917.97	\$917.97
18	CURB PIECE	1	UNIT	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$361.76	\$361.76
19	INLET TYPE 'A'	4	UNIT	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
20	RECONSTRUCTED INLET TYPE 'A' USING NEW CASTING (if AND WHERE DI	1	UNIT	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,138.58	\$1,138.58
21	GRANITE CURB	56	L.F.	\$30.00	\$1,680.00	\$50.00	\$2,800.00	\$35.00	\$1,960.00	\$30.00	\$1,680.00
22	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	12	L.F.	\$30.00	\$360.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$35.00	\$420.00	\$62.34	\$748.08
23	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	41	S.Y.	\$70.00	\$2,870.00	\$80.00	\$3,280.00	\$70.00	\$2,870.00	\$114.31	\$4,686.71
24	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	3	S.Y.	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$220.00	\$660.00	\$134.39	\$403.17
25	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	1	UNIT	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
26	REMOVE AND REPLACE FIRE HYDRANT (if AND WHERE DIRECTED)	3	UNIT	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,696.44	\$23,089.32
27	REBUILD/REPLACE 8-INCH GATE VALVE	2	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,220.09	\$8,440.18
28	RESET UTILITY VALVE	4	UNIT	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$16.80	\$67.20
29	MODULAR BLOCK WALL	827	S.F.	\$45.00	\$37,215.00	\$40.00	\$33,080.00	\$50.00	\$41,350.00	\$93.18	\$77,058.86
30	ASPHALT SWALE	943	L.F.	\$40.00	\$37,720.00	\$10.00	\$9,430.00	\$40.00	\$37,720.00	\$26.01	\$24,527.45
31	REMOVAL OD BEAM GUIDE RAIL	1,028	L.F.	\$15.00	\$15,420.00	\$3.00	\$3,084.00	\$3.00	\$3,084.00	\$2.10	\$2,158.80
32	NON-VEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	825	S.Y.	\$40.00	\$37,000.00	\$50.00	\$46,250.00	\$80.00	\$65,600.00	\$47.25	\$43,706.25
33	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	1,563	L.F.	\$55.00	\$85,965.00	\$26.50	\$41,419.50	\$30.00	\$46,890.00	\$25.72	\$40,200.36
34	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	10	UNIT	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,149.94	\$31,499.40
35	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	1	UNIT	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,049.98	\$1,049.98
36	BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST, 9-FT LENGTH (if AND WHERE DIRECTED)	100	UNIT	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$43.00	\$4,300.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$41.47	\$4,147.00
37	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 4"	8,756	L.F.	\$2.00	\$17,512.00	\$0.55	\$4,815.80	\$1.00	\$8,756.00	\$0.89	\$4,027.76
38	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 8"	8,936	L.F.	\$3.00	\$26,808.00	\$1.00	\$8,936.00	\$1.75	\$15,636.00	\$0.89	\$7,953.04
39	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"	16	L.F.	\$4.00	\$64.00	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$4.00	\$64.00	\$15.75	\$252.00
40	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS	57	S.F.	\$75.00	\$4,275.00	\$50.00	\$2,850.00	\$10.00	\$570.00	\$34.65	\$1,975.05
41	TREE REMOVAL, 6" TO 18" DIAMETER (if AND WHERE DIRECTED)	4	UNIT	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$708.74	\$2,834.96
42	TREE REMOVAL, 19" TO 28" DIAMETER (if AND WHERE DIRECTED)	4	UNIT	\$1,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,889.96	\$7,559.84
43	TREE REMOVAL, 29" TO 38" DIAMETER (if AND WHERE DIRECTED)	4	UNIT	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00	\$3,937.42	\$15,749.68
44	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	2,175	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$6,525.00	\$2.00	\$4,350.00	\$7.00	\$15,225.00	\$1.00	\$2,175.00
45	FERTILIZING, SEEDING & MULCHING	2,175	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$6,525.00	\$2.00	\$4,350.00	\$4.00	\$8,700.00	\$0.22	\$478.50
TOTAL BASE BID					\$750,466.00		\$678,106.10		\$698,044.80		\$743,845.37

BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6		BIDDER NO. 7	
D&L Paving Contractors, Inc. 675 Franklin Ave. Nutley NJ, 07110		4 Clean Up Inc. 4501 Dell Ave. No. Bergen NJ, 07047		Mike Fitzpatrick Contractors 18 Cozy Lake Rd. Oak Ridge NJ, 07438		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Rd. Old Bridge NJ, 08857	
UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,757.30	\$14,757.30
\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
\$75.00	\$30,000.00	\$75.00	\$30,000.00	\$75.00	\$30,000.00	\$75.00	\$30,000.00
\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$69.00	\$6,900.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
\$60.00	\$17,160.00	\$69.00	\$23,667.00	\$105.00	\$38,015.00	\$45.00	\$15,435.00
\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
\$30.00	\$10,290.00	\$40.00	\$13,720.00	\$25.00	\$8,575.00	\$1.00	\$343.00
\$4.75	\$65,037.00	\$4.75	\$66,037.00	\$5.50	\$75,395.00	\$3.75	\$51,345.00
\$85.00	\$18,615.00	\$110.00	\$24,990.00	\$115.00	\$25,185.00	\$112.00	\$24,528.00
\$81.85	\$160,931.40	\$65.00	\$175,180.00	\$98.00	\$180,712.00	\$90.00	\$165,960.00
\$45.00	\$22,815.00	\$30.00	\$15,210.00	\$67.00	\$33,999.00	\$50.00	\$25,050.00
\$80.00	\$27,680.00	\$60.00	\$31,140.00	\$85.00	\$29,410.00	\$87.00	\$30,102.00
\$1.00	\$15.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$375.00	\$5,625.00
\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
\$300.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00
\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,240.00	\$45.00	\$2,520.00	\$35.00	\$1,960.00
\$50.00	\$600.00	\$38.00	\$456.00	\$55.00	\$660.00	\$35.00	\$420.00
\$10.00	\$4,510.00	\$98.00	\$4,018.00	\$50.00	\$3,280.00	\$80.00	\$3,680.00
\$320.00	\$960.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00
\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$10,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
\$30.00	\$120.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$300.00
\$55.00	\$45,485.00	\$50.00	\$41,950.00	\$39.00	\$32,253.00	\$39.00	\$32,253.00
\$6.00	\$5,658.00	\$16.00	\$15,088.00	\$35.00	\$33,005.00	\$16.00	\$14,145.00
\$10.00	\$10,280.00	\$1.00	\$1,028.00	\$5.00	\$5,140.00	\$3.00	\$3,084.00
\$25.00	\$23,125.00	\$20.00	\$18,500.00	\$52.00	\$48,100.00	\$45.00	\$41,625.00
\$55.00	\$85,965.00	\$50.00	\$78,150.00	\$45.00	\$70,395.00	\$28.00	\$40,698.00
\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$54,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00
\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$56.00	\$5,600.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
\$0.85	\$5,691.40	\$0.54	\$4,728.24	\$0.50	\$4,378.00	\$80.00	\$525,360.00
\$1.10	\$9,829.60	\$1.08	\$9,650.88	\$1.00	\$8,936.00	\$1.20	\$10,723.20
\$20.00	\$320.00	\$3.24	\$61.84	\$15.00	\$2,850.00	\$4.00	\$64.00
\$55.00	\$3,135.00	\$36.00	\$2,052.00	\$50.00	\$2,850.00	\$40.00	\$2,280.00
\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$496.00	\$1,980.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00
\$6.00	\$13,050.00	\$1.00	\$2,175.00	\$6.00	\$13,050.00	\$6.00	\$13,050.00
\$0.01	\$21.75	\$1.00	\$2,175.00	\$1.00	\$2,175.00	\$1.50	\$3,262.50
\$756,884.15		\$768,566.96		\$843,524.00		\$1,212,500.00	